### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ghik AG	FORMERLY BT&T Transit AG	07/14/2008	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ghik AG in Liquidation	
Street Address:	Roetelistrasse 16	
Internal Address:	Dufourpark	
City:	St. Gallen	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	9000	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2593677	ВТ&Т
Registration Number:	2634340	LIFE
Registration Number:	3243199	TIME

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)236-4501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-236-4500

Email: tm-dc@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: P. Jay Hines

Address Line 1: 1800 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: Suite 510

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZWP0004TUS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004086 FRAME: 0883 \$30.00 Z5356/

10 000 HJ

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	P. Jay Hines
Signature:	/pjh/
Date:	10/28/2009
Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004086 FRAME: 0884

# **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004086 FRAME: 0885

**RECORDED: 10/28/2009**